

Jeffrey D. Moffatt, Attorney
43625 N. Sierra Hwy, Suite A
Lancaster, CA 93534
Telephone: (661) 945-6121
Facsimile: (661) 945-3019
Email: jeffreymbajd@hotmail.com
Other email address: Jeffrey@jeffmoffattlawfirm.com

Attorney for Jeffrey D. Moffatt, Pro-Per

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

<p>Jeffrey D. Moffatt,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Plaintiff</p> <p>v.</p> <p>State of Arizona, State Supreme Court of Arizona, State Bar of Arizona, and</p> <p>Scott Bales, Chief Justice in his Official Capacity,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Defendants</p>	<p>DOCKET NO.: CV 17-06029-VBF (DFM)</p> <p>MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM JUDGMENT AND CONTEMPORANEOUSLY ISSUED ORDER -60(b)</p> <p>ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED</p> <p>Date: Time: Courtroom:</p> <p>Honorable Judge Valerie Baker Fairbank</p>
--	---

***WHEREFORE PLAINTIFF MOVES THE COURT WITH THIS
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM “CONTEMPORANEOUSLY ISSUED ORDER
... FINAL JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 60(b)”***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. OPENING STATEMENT 6

III. BACKGROUND 9

IV. ALLOWABLE ACTIONS UNDER FRCP 60(b) 11

V. OVERVIEW 18

VI. ARGUMENT 20

 (A) Legal standard 20

VII. TIMELINESS 22

VIII. MOFFATT HAS PAID THE FILING FEE 23

IX. STRINGS ATTACHED: THE POWER OF THE FEDERAL
PURSE WAIVES STATE SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY FOR
THE REHABILITATION ACT 23

X. FINANCIAL AWARDS ARE AVAILABLE AGAINST
STATES 24

XI. INJUNCTIVE RELIEF 25

XII.	FRCP 60(B)(3) ALLOWS REVIEW UNDER FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION OR MISCONDUCT BY AN OPPOSING PARTY	25
XIV.	CONGRESS MAY NOT DEPRIVE A PARTY A RIGHT TO ASSERT CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	29
	(A) Due Process is covered in this argument, and the right to proper notice and a hearing	29
XV.	JURISDICTION NECESSARY TO SATISFY WEBSTER, INFRA	30
XVI.	ASSUME THE TRUTH OF ALL MATERIAL ALLEGATIONS ..	32
XVII.	PLAINTIFF’S CLAIMS OF SEPARATION OF POWERS ...	32
XVIII.	STATE BAR OF ARIZONA	34
XIX.	ROOKER EXCEPTION VIA THE MOFFATT PRIOR EXONERATION IN NEW MEXICO	38
XX.	ROOKER DOES NOT APPLY WHEN CONSTITUTIONAL	

VIOLATIONS EXIST	39
(A) Rooker Does Not Apply When A Private Corporation	
Gives A Ruling	40
XXI. IMPROPER DELEGATION OF POWERS	42
XXII. FRCP 60(b)(4) allows review for fraud ROOKER DOES NOT	
APPLY TO FRAUD SINCE FRAUD PROVIDES GROUNDS	
FOR FEDERAL COURT JURISDICTION	46
XXIII. ELEVENTH AMENDMENT IMMUNITY NOR ROOKER	
APPLIES WHEN THERE IS AN ADMINISTRATIVE	
ACTION THAT IS BEING CHALLENGED; SCOTT	
BALES CHIEF JUSTICE WAS ACTING AS AN	
ADMINISTRATOR OVER THE AZ BAR	47
XXIV. ROOKER DOES NOT STOP A DISTRICT COURT FROM	
EXERCISING SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION WHEN	
A PARTY PRESENTS AN INDEPENDENT CLAIM	49
XXV. ROOKER DOES NOT APPLY WHEN CRIMINAL	

	ACTIVITY OF STATE ACTORS EXISTS, SINCE THE IMMUNITY IS STRIPPED AWAY OF THE STATE ACTORS CRIMINAL ACTION OF STATE EMPLOYEES REMOVES IMMUNITY	50
XXVI.	ELEVENTH AMENDMENT IMMUNITY OF THE STATE WAIVED	52
XXVII.	ELEVENTH AMENDMENT IMMUNITY IS NOT A BAR FOR PROSPECTIVE OR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AS TO SCOTT BALES, 2016 AMERICAN SHOOTING CENTER INC. INFRA	54
XXVIII.	STATE EMPLOYEE’S THAT VIOLATE FEDERAL LAW CAN BE SUED IN FEDERAL COURT	54
XXIX.	FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TRUMPS STATE SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY	55
XXX.	ARIZONA WAIVER OF IMMUNITY	56

XXXI.	COMMERCE CLAUSE POWER ALLOWS SUIT IN FEDERAL COURT	57
XXXII.	SEMINOLE TRIBE	57
XXXIII.	FITZPATRICK APPLIED	58
XXXIV.	DUE PROCESS	59
XXXV.	DUE PROCESS REQUIRES A REAL HEARING	60
XXXVI.	FINANCIAL REMEDIES	61
XXXVII.	JUDICIAL IMMUNITY IS A FICTION	61
XXXVIII.	ANALYSIS ON JUDICIAL IMMUNITY	62
XXXIX.	JURISDITIONAL DEFECT WITH O’NEIL; O’NEIL WAS NOT PROPERLY CONSTITUTIONALLY SEATED INTO OFFICE AS PRESIDING DISCIPLINARY JUDGE	64
XXXX.	IMPROPER OATH OF OFFICE MAKES THE OFFICE HOLDER VOID	65

XXXXI. CONCLUSION	66
-------------------------	----

TABLE OF CASES

FEDERAL CASES

American Shooting Center, Inc. v. Secfor International et al, Case No. 3:13-cv-01847-BTM(JMA) – in the California Southern District Court S.D. (Cal. 2016)	21,54
Atkinson-Baker & Assoc. v. Kolts, 7 F.3d 1452 at 1454, (9th Cir. 1993) ...	48
Barbour v. Haley, 471 F.3d 1222, 1225 (11th Cir.2006)	21,32
Bartlett v. Bowen, 816 F.2d 695, 705 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	31
Bivens v. Six Unknown Named Agents of Federal Bureau of Narcotics, 403 U.S. 388 (1971)	57
Board of Regents of State Colleges v. Roth, 408 US 564 – Supreme Court 1972	58
Bond v. United States, 564 U.S. 211, 222 (2011)	32
Bowsher v. Synar, 478 U.S. 714, 721 (1986)(quoting Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. Sawyer, 343 U.S. 579, 635 (1952)	

(Jackson, J., concurring))	32
Bradley v. Fisher, 13 Wall. 335, 20 L.Ed. 646 (1872)	62
Brown v. Montana 442 F. Supp. 2d 982 - Dist. Court, D. Montana 2006	55
Cafeteria Workers v. McElroy, 367 U. S. 886, 898	60
Cooper v. O'Conner, 99 F.2d 133 Cruz v. Don Pancho Market, LLC, 167 F. Supp. 3d 902, 904	62
Davis v. Burris, 51 Ariz. 220, 75 P.2d 689 (1938)	62
Dept. of Transportation vs. Assn. of Am Railroads (Amtrak) 135 S.Ct 1225, 1252-53	14,17,42,42,43,45,52
District of Columbia Court of Appeals v. Feldman, 460 U. S. 462 Id. at 486-87, 103 S.Ct. 1303	38,40,50
Mitchell v. Los Angeles Community College Dist., 861 F.2d 198, 201 (9th Cir. 1988)	52
Ex Parte Young, 209 U.S. 123, 155-56 (1908)	24.54,58
Fitzpatrick v. Bitzer, 427 U.S. 445, 453 (1976)	55,56,58,61
Forrester v. White, 484 U.S. 219, 98 L.Ed.2d 555, 108 S.Ct. 538 (1988)	47,48
Free Enter. Fund v. PCAOB, 561 U.S. 477, 512 n.12 (2010)	33,37

Garcia v. State, 768 P. 2d 649 - Ariz: Court of Appeals, 1st Div., Dept. D 1988	49,56,57
GASH Assocs. v. Rosemont, 995 F. 2d 726, 728 (CA7 1993)	49
Green v. Mansour, 474 U.S. 64, 68, 73 (1985)	25
Humphrey’s Executor v. United States, 295 U.S. 602, 629 (1935)	35,36
Joelson v. United States, 86 F.3d 1413, 1420 (6th Cir. 1996)	28
Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee v. McGrath, 341 U. S. 123	60
Kougasian v. TMSL, Inc., 359 F.3d 1136, 1141 (9th Cir. 2004)	46
Kush v. Rutledge, 458 U.S. 1120, 102 S.Ct. 3508,73 L.Ed.2d 1382, affirmed 460 U.S. 719, 103 S.Ct. 1483, 75 L.Ed.2d. 413, appeal after remand 859 F.2d 732	48
Lairsey vs. Advance Abrasives, Co., 542 F.2d at 929	10
Landry v. FDIC, 204 F.3d 1125, 1131 (D.C. Cir. 2000)	33
Lane v. Pena, 518 U.S. 187, 200 (1996)	24
Liberty Mut. Ins. Co. v. EEOC, 691 F.2d 438, 441 (9th Cir. 1982) ..	12,17,23,25
Litecubes, LLC v. Northern Light Products, Inc., 523 F.3d 1353, 1360 (9 th Cir. 2008)	21,22

Little v. U.S. Fidelity & Guaranty Co., 217 Miss. 576, 64 So. 2d 697	63
Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife, 504 U.S. 555, 572 n.7 (1992)	33
Meyers v. United States, 272 U.S. 52, 164 (1926)	35
Millbrook v. United States, 477 F. App'x (3d Cir. 2012) rev'd, 133 S. Ct. 1441, 185 L. Ed. 2d 531 (2013)	50,51,52
Minetti v. Port of Seattle, 152 F.3d 1113, 1115 (9th Cir. 1998)	23
Miranda B. v. Kitzhaber, 328 F.3d 1181, 1188 (9th Cir. 2003)	19,24
Mireles v. Waco, 112 S.Ct. 286 at 288 (1991)	47
Molina Info. Sys., LLC v. Unisys Corp., C.A. No. 12-1022-RGA, 2014 WL 4365278, at *2 (D. Del. Sept. 2, 2014)	21
National Ins. Co. v. Tidewater Co., 337 U. S. 582, 646 (Frankfurter, J., dissenting)	59
NLRB v. New Vista Nursing & Rehab., 719 F.3d 203, 240-41 (3d Cir. 2013)	37
Noel v. Hall, 341 F. 3d 1148, 1163-1164 (CA9 2003)	49
Pennhurst State School & Hosp. v. Halderman, 465 U.S. 89, 100 (1984) ..	52
PHH v. CFPB, 839 F.3d 1 (D.C. Cir. 2016)	34

Pittston Co. v. United States, 199 F.3d 694, 705 (4th Cir. 1999 368	
F 3 ^d . 385, (394-395)	42
Pennsylvania v. Union Gas Co., 35, 491 U.S. 1 (1989)	57
Peters v. Hobby, 349 U. S. 331, 352 (DOUGLAS, J., concurring)	60
Piper v. Pearson, 2 Gray 120	63
Rankin v. Howard, 633 F.2d 844 (1980)	62
Rolfe v. State of Arizona, 578 F.Supp. 987 (D.C. Ariz. 1983)	48
Rooker- Feldman, Rooker v. Fidelity Trust Co., 263 U.S. 413 (1923)	
and District of Columbia Court of Appeals v. Feldman, 460 U.S. 462 (1983)	
..... 10,14,17,18,19,21,22,23,29,30,31,33,34,37,38,38,39,45,46,47,49,50,61,66	
Rounds v. Oregon State Bd. Of Higher Educ., 166 F.3d 1032, 1036	
(9th Cir. 1999)	54
Rutledge v. Arizona Bd. of Regents, 660 F.2d 1345, (9th Cir, 1981)	
cert. granted	48
Seminole Tribe of Fla. v. Florida, 517 U.S. 44, 59 (1996). 56. at 65–66	57

Serrano v. Priest (1971) 5 Cal.3d 584, 591 [96 Cal. Rptr. 601, 487 P.2d 1241]	32
Stump v. Sparkman, 435 U.S. at 380, 98 S.Ct. at 1106	47,62
In re Sun Valley Foods Co., 801 F.2d 186, 189 (6th Cir. 1986)	46
United States v. Lovett, 328 U. S. 303, 316-317	60
Webster v. Doe, 486 U.S. 592, 603 (1988)	29,31
Wieman v. Updegraff, 344 U. S. 183, 191	60
Wisconsin v. Constantineau, 400 U. S. 433, 437.....	60
Ziegler v. Kirschner, 781 P.2d 54, 162 Ariz. 77 (Ariz. App., 1989)	48

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U. S. Constitution, First Amendment	18,32,56,60
U. S. Constitution, Fourth Amendment	45
U. S. Constitution, Fifth Amendment	31,39
U. S. Constitution, Eleventh Amendment	14,15,17,18,22,24,29,30,33,34,37,41,47,52,54,55,56,61,62,66

U. S. Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 55,56,57,58,59,61,66

United States Constitution, Article I, § 8, Clause 3, Power to

Regulate Commerce 57

FEDERAL LAWS

Americans with Disabilities Act, Title II, 42 United States

Code § 12101 15,18,24,32,66

28 United States Code § 1257 39,49

28 United States Code § 1915(e)(2)(B) 23

Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1974, 29 United

States Code § 701 (discrimination based on disability) 15,23

42 United States Code § 2000d-7 22

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,

Rule 60(b)(1)(6) 8,12,17,21,22,23,24,25

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT RULES

Arizona Supreme Court Rule 47(c)2,30,45,59,60

Arizona Supreme Court Rule 51 20,36,47,48,64

Arizona Supreme Court Rule 58(2)(d) 2,30,45,59,60

ARIZONA STATE CONSTITUTION

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 26 65

Ariz. Const. art. VI, § 37 65

ARIZONA STATE STATUTES

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 38-231(E) 65

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 38-231(a)-(f) 65
